

ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

ATTENDANCE SHEET

ATTENDANCE FOR OPENING OF THE TENDER FOR PRINTING & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION MATERIAL

Ref: IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268

Dated: 09-04-2018

T00023-17-0001

Dated: 30-04-2018 Time: 2.30 pm

S. NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE
1	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NABERE AFARUS	Affin
2	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M. Trenied.	Of
3	M/s. New Indus Printing Press		A
4	M/s. Saulat Printers	S. Wayahat	du.
	-	U	

Asst. Secretary (General) SBTE, Karachi

(MEMBER COMMITTEE)

I.T Manager SBTE, Karachi

(MEMBER COMMITTEE)

Audit Officer

SBTE, Karachi (MEMBER COMMITTEE)

Principal

GPI, Azam Basti, Karachi (MEMBER COMMITTEE) Director (Ops.)

STEVTA, Karachi (MEMBER COMMITTEE) **Controller of Examinations**

SBTE, Karachi

(MEMBER COMMITTEE)

SBTE, Karachi

(CONVENOR COMMITTEE)



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

MINUTES OF THE MEETING

OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 30-04-2018 AT 02:30PM

IN CONNECTION WITH OPENING OF FOLLOWING TENDERS:

PRINTING & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION MATERIAL

Bid Validity Period:

N.I.T No. & Date

N.C.B

(Single Stage One Envelope Procedure)

90 days from the date of Opening of Tender

IFB No.SBTE/STORE/2018-268 Dated: 09-04-2018 Tender Opened on:

Monday 30-04-2018 at 02:30 P.M

PRESENT:

1) Secretary, SBTE Karachi

Convener (In the Chair)

2) Controller of Examinations, SBTE Karachi

Member

3) I.T Manager, SBTE, Karachi

Member

4) Audit Officer, SBTE, Karachi

Member

5) Director (Ops.), S.T.E.V.T.A

Member

6) Principal, G.P.I, Azam Basti

Member

7) Assistant Secretary (General), SBTE Karachi

Member/Secretary of the

Committee

The following representatives of the firms were also present at the time of opening of Tender. (Attendance Sheet is enclosed).

S.# NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES NAME OF FIRMS

1) -

M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.

2) Mr. Junaid

M/s. Shan Printing Press

3) Mr. Wajahat Hussain

M/s. Saulat Printers

The meeting started with the recitation from the Holy Quran. Thereafter the following item of the Agenda was taken up for consideration.

ITEM: TO OPEN AND EVALUATE THE BIDS / TENDER FOR PRINTING & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION MATERIAL

Following Four (04) Firms had purchased the Tender documents from this office towards payment of prescribed fee, but only three (03) Firms out of them have submitted their bids till the deadline of submission, as noted below:-

Page 1 of 3



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

S.# BID DOCUMENTS PURCHASED BY:

BIDS SUBMITTED BY:

- 1) M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.
- 2) M/s. Shan Printing Press
- 3) M/s. New Indus Printing Press
- 4) M/s. Saulat Printers

- 1) M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.
- 2) M/s. Shan Printing Press
- 3) M/s. Saulat Printers

Sealed bids were opened at 02:30 p.m in presence of the participants and the rates quoted by the bidders were read aloud and encircled by Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following is the details of bids announced:

S.No.	Name of Bidder	Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1)	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	Rs. 9,960,950/-	Rs. 500,000/-	P.O No. 14546429 Dated 26-04-2018
2)	M/s. Shan Printing Press	Rs. 6,872,050/-	Rs. 100,000/- Rs. 100,000/- Rs. 100,000/- Rs. 50,000/-	P.O No. 04285727, dated 27-04-18 P.O No. 04285729, dated 27-04-18 P.O No. 04285730, dated 27-04-18 P.O No. 04285728, dated 27-04-18
3)	M/s. Saulat Printers	Rs. 8,290,541/-	Rs. 415,000/-	P.O No. 04952512 Dated 30-04-2018

The Procurement Committee examined/scrutinized the received bids alongwith required documents submitted by the aforesaid bidder. During the scrutiny, it was observed that all the bidders had submitted the required documents and completed the codel formalities which are mandatory, hence they are eligible according to Eligibility Criteria.

RESOLUTION:

After a comprehensive discussion it was unanimously resolved with the following recommendations by all the Members that the job(s) against under reference tender may be awarded to the qualified bidders whose bids are found "Lowest Evaluated Bid" as per following details:

i) M/s. Shan Printing Press - The bidder has submitted all the required documents and completed the codel formalities which are mandatory, hence eligible and responsive bidder and their rates are found lowest in 14 items. The committee Recommended for award items No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 20, 23, 24, 30 & 31 being lowest rates in these items.

Page 2 of 3

Omar



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

- ii) M/s. Saulat Printers The bidder has submitted all the required documents and completed the codel formalities which are mandatory, hence eligible and responsive bidder and their rates are found lowest in 11 Items. The committee Recommended for award items No. 5, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22 & 25 being lowest rates in these items.
- iii) M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd. The bidder has submitted all the required documents and completed the codel formalities which are mandatory, hence eligible and responsive bidder and their rates are found lowest in 06 Items. The committee Recommended for award items No. 10, 11, 26, 27, 28 & 29 being lowest rates in these items.

CONCLUSION:

All the Members unanimously agreed upon the resolution mentioned above and further recommended that the Contract may be awarded to the above bidders being itemwise lowest bidder according to their quoted rates, subject to approval of the Chairman SBTE Karachi.

1)	Secretary, SBTE Karachi	Convener	and the
2)	Controller of Examinations, SBTE Karachi	Member	8
3)	I.T Manager, SBTE Karachi	Member	
4)	Audit Officer, SBTE Karachi	Member	Alin Juli
5)	Director (Ops.) STEVTA Karachi	Member	
6)	Principal, G.P.I, Azam Basti, Karachi	Member	Byron
7)	Asst. Secretary (General), SBTE Karachi	Member	Omari

The meeting came to close with a vote of Thanks to and from the Chair.

Assistant Secretary (General) / Secretary of Procurement Committee



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI

www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

SPPRA COPY
 OFFICE COPY

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Sindh Board of Technical Education Karachi
2.	Tender Reference No:	IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268 dated 09-04-2018
3.	Tender Description/Name of work/item:	Tender for Printing & Supply of Examination Material
4.	Method of Procurement:	National Competitive Bidding, Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure
5.	Tender Published:	 Daily Express Tribune (English) Daily Ummat (Urdu) Daily Sobh (Sindhi) www.sbte.edu.pk www.pprasindh.gov.pk
6.	Total Bid documents sold:	<u>04 (Four)</u>
7.	Total Bids Received:	<u>03 (Three)</u>
8.	Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)	Not Applicable
9.	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):	Not Applicable
10.	Bid(s) Rejected:	Nil
11.	Financial Bid Opening date:	Monday, 30 th April, 2018 at 2.30PM

6.37 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S. N o.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ Rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Shan Printing Press	Rs. 6,872,050/-	1 st Lowest in Respective items	Closer	Eligible and Responsive Bidder. Rates found lowest.	Successful Bidder for Award of Contract for 14 Items. The committee Recommended for award items No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 20, 23, 24, 30 & 31 being lowest rates in these items) Cost Rs. 5,797,200/-(including all taxes)
2.	M/s. Saulat Printers	Rs. 8,290,541/-	1st Lowest in Respective items	Closer	Eligible and Responsive Bidder. Rates found lowest.	Successful Bidder for Award of Contract for 11 Items. The committee Recommended for award items No. 5, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22 & 25 being lowest rates in these items) Cost Rs. 572,869/- (including all taxes)



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

	M/s. Paradise	Rs. 9,960,950/-	1st Lowest	Closer	Eligible and	Successful Bidder for
3.	Press Pvt.		in		Responsive Bidder.	Award of Contract for
.	Ltd.		Respective		Rates found lowest.	06 Items.
	Did.		items	>:		The committee
				7		Recommended for
					V	award items No. 10, 11,
					1	26, 27, 28 & 29 being
-						lowest rates in these
						items)
				le le		Cost Rs. 82,000/-
						(including all taxes)

Accumulated total amount of 1st, 2nd & 3rd Lowest Bidders is Rs. 6,452,069/- (Including All Taxes)

Signatures of the Members of Procurement Committee.

Asst. Secretary(General) Member Committee

Audit Officer Member Committee Member Committee

Director (Ops.) STEVTA Member Committee

Principal, G.P.I Azam Basti Member Committee

Controller of Examinations Member Committee

Member / Convener



BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT TENDER FOR PRINTING & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION MATERIAL

Ref: IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268, dated: 09-04-2018

Date & Time of Opening: 30-04-2018, at 2:30P.M

	Ś					-	
	QUALIFIED	Not Participated	QUALIFIED	QUALIFIED	REMARKS	7	
	Submitted Pay Order amounting to Rs. 415,000/-	Not Participated	Submitted Pay Order amounting to Rs. 350,000/-	Submitted Pay Order amounting to Rs. 500,000/-	Bid Security @ 5% (Five Percent) of the bid price (Refundable) in shape of Pay Order	o	
	Attached	Not Participated	Attached	Attached	Press Decleration Certificate	Ŋ	
	Attached	Not Participated	Attached	Attached	An Affidavit of Stamp Paper that the firm ha never been Blacklisted	4	
-	Attached	Not Participated	Attached	Attached	Registration with FBR for Income Tax & Sales Tax in case of procurement of goods	3	
	Attached	Not Participated	Attached	Attached	Assessment orders of income of atleast 03 years showing turnover of min. 2.5Million per Annum	2	
	Attached	Not Participated	Attached	Attached	Three Years Experience in related Field	_	
	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	S.#	
				2-200. uateu. 00 07 20.0	Ret: IFB NO. 3B E/3 CNE/20 0-200, ualed: 00 0	001	

Asst. Secretary (General)
Member Committee

Audit Officer
Member Committee

Mi tre

Principal, GPI Azam Basti Member Committee

Controller of Examinations
Member Committee

Director (Ops.) STEVTA
Member Committee

I.T Manager Member Committee

SECRETARY AS Convenor Committee



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION PRINTING MATERIAL

Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

		-			
Asst. Se	4	3	2	1	S. NO.
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 82,90,541/-	•	Rs. 68,72,050/-	Rs. 99,60,950/-	Total Cost of Tender
Director (Ops.) STEVIA Member Committee	Rs. 415,000/-		Rs. 350,000/-	Rs. 500,000/-	Security Deposit (5%) Value of Tender Cost
I.T Malager Member Committee	P.O No. 04952512 dated 30-04-2018	NOT PARTICIPATED	Three P.Os for 01 Lac each and One P.O for 50,000/-	P.O No. 14546429 dated 26-04-2018	Pay Order No. & Bank
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 4,990/- per thousand	8	Rs. 3997/- per thousand	Rs. 4390/- per thousand	Examination Answer Copy of 12 pages close size 8½" Examination Answer Copy of 04 pages close x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 7 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy duly stitched with thread and printed on each copy with bundling in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy with bundling in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy bundling in 500 as per 250 copies as per sample specimen.
Controller of Examinations Member Committee	Rs. 1375/- per thousand		Rs. 1229/- per thousand	Rs. 1290/- per thousand	2 Examination Answer Copy of 04 pages close size 8½" x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 4 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy bundling in 500 as per sample specimen.
SECRETARY) (Member / Convenor Committee		NOT PARTICIPATED			REMARKS



Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

Asst. S. Membe	4.	ω	2	_	s. NO.			
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS			
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 1029/- per thousand		Rs. 990/- per thousand	Rs. 2850/- per thousand	Award List Theory size 13½ x 8½ printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) as per sample / specimen.	3	COMPARATIVE	
Director (ops.) SIEVIA Member Committee	Rs. 1039/- per thousand	NOT PARTICIPATED	Rs. 990/- per thousand	Rs. 2850/- per thousand	Award List Practical size 13½ x 8½ printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) as per sample / specimen.	4	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT	
I.T Manager Member Committee	Rs. 8.40 per sheet		NOT PARTICIPATED	Rs. 11.20 per sheet	Rs. 17.7 per sheet	Drawing Sheets size 20" x 30" printed on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering and bind 100 sheets in each Pad as per specimen / sample.	5	II 🕳
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 8500/- per thousand		Rs. 6000/- per thousand	Rs. 14980/- per thousand	Inner packet printed size 17" x 12" Cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm with printing as per sample / specimen.	6	& SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION PRINTING MATERIAL	
Controller of Examinations Member Committee	Rs. 7900/- per thousand		Rs. 7500/- per thousand	Rs. 14,980/- per thousand	Inner packet (Blank) size 17" x 12" Cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm with printing as per sample / specimen.	7	RINTING MATERIAL	
SECRETARY Member / Convenor Committee		NOT PARTICIPATED			REMARKS			



Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

Asst. S Memb	4	ω	N	_	s. NO.		
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS		
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 12.25 per nos.		Rs. 9.25 per nos.	Rs. 25/- per nos.	Plastic envelop in Blue color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 micron or 51gm without printing as per sample / specimen.	8	COMPARATIVE
Director (Ops.), STEVIAN Member Committee	Rs. 11.90 per nos.		Rs. 8.25 per nos.	Rs. 25/- per nos.	Plastic envelop in Black color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 mircon or 51gm with printing on both side as per sample / specimen.	9	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT (
I.T Manager Member Committee	Rs. 3719/- per thousand	NOT PARTICIPATED	Rs. 5000/- per thousand	Rs. 1500/- per thousand	Examinaiton Form (Repeater) Long Course as per sample/specimen	10	ROCUREMENT & SU
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 3350/- per thousand		Rs. 5000/- per thousand	Rs. 2500/- per thousand	Examinaiton Form (Regular & Repeater) as per sample/specimen	11	§ SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION PRINTING MATERIAL
Controller of Examinations Member Committee	Rs. 2245/- per thousand		Rs. 4000/- per thousand	Rs. 2500/- per thousand	Examinaiton Form (Part/Semester/1st year) as per sample/specimen	12	RINTING MATERIAL
SECRETARY/// Member / Convenor Committee		NOT PARTICIPATED			REMARKS		



OF EYAMINIATION DEINTING MATERIAL

Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

M &	4.	ω	2		s. NO.	٦	
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	. M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NO. NAME OF BIDDERS		
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 2185/- per thousand		Rs. 4000/- per thousand	Rs. 2500/- per thousand	Examinaiton Form (Part/Semester/2nd Year) as per sample/specimen	13	COMPARATIVE
Director (Ops:) STEVIA Member Committee	Rs. 2339/- per thousand		Rs. 5000/- per thousand	Rs. 2500/- per thousand	Examinaiton Form (Part/Semester/3rd Year) as per sample/specimen	14	STATEMENT FOR I
I.T Manager Member Committee	Rs. 6.90 per nos.	NOT PARTICIPATED	Rs. 3.5 per nos.	Rs. 7/- per nos.	Blank Computerized Marksheets (for Laser Printer) on the offset security paper, weight 110gm, size A-4 with water mark back ground U/V monogram in light green colour (Sindh Board of Technical Education) visible under ultra violet lights (As per Specimen).	15	ROCUREMENT & SU
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 8.90 per nos.	Ü	Rs. 9/- per nos.	Rs. 10/- per nos.	Consolidated Mark Sheets (CMS), Offset Security Paper Weight 100 Grams, Size 8.5 x 13, SBTE Logo Blue U/V monogram in light Blue Color visible under ultra violet lights	16	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION PRINTING MATERIA
Controller of Examinations Member Committee	Rs. 3800/- per thousand		Rs. 3900/- per thousand	Rs. 11700/- per thousand	Envelope large size 16" x 12" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	17	KIN I ING MA I EKIAL
SECRETARY Member / Convenor Committee		NOT PARTICIPATED					



COMBARATIVE STATEMENT EOR REOCHREMENT & SHIRDLY OF EXAMINATION DRINTING MATERIAL

Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

Asst.	4	ω	N	_	s. No.		
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS		
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 3150/- per thousand		Rs. 3750/- per thousand	Rs. 10200/- per thousand	Envelope Medium size 12" x 10" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	18	COMPARATIVE
Director (Ops.) STEVIA Member Committee	Rs. 1125/- per thousand		Rs. 9750/- per thousand	Rs. 8850/- per thousand	Envelope Small size 09" x 04" flap size 1/2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	19	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT
I.T Manager Member Committee	Rs. 15/- per sheet	NOT PARTICIPATED	Rs. 3.70 per sheet	Rs. 8.70/- per sheet	Practical Bill Forms printed on 68gm H.F (Flying) Size 23 x 36/2 (As per given specimen/sample)	20	
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 1085/- per thousand	Ü	Rs. 2200/- per thousand	Rs. 1500/- per thousand	Examination Memo Printed size 17 x 27/4 on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish/quivalent	21	& SUTTEY OF EXAMINATION TRINTING MATERIAL
Controller of Examinations Member Committee	Rs. 5900/- per ream		Rs. 7000/- per ream	Rs. 6000/- per ream	Brown Shgeet for packing 36" x 48" 70gm	22	KIN ING MAIRKIAL
SECRETARY SECRETARY Member / Convenor Committee		NOT PARTICIPATED					5.1



Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

ASST. 3	4	ω	N	_	s. NO.	
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS	
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 5800/- per nos		Rs. 1900/- per nos.	Rs. 6000/- per nos.	Income Register as per sample / specimen	23
Director (Ops.) STEVTA Member Committee	Rs. 5200/- per nos.		Rs. 1900/- per nos.	Rs. 2850/- per nos.	Outward Register as per sample / specimen	23 24 25
I.T Manager Member Committee	Rs. 1925/- per ream	NOT PARTICIPATED	Rs. 2200/- per ream	Rs. 3750/- per ream	Registration Forms DAE (Morning) Green Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample/specimen	
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 1975/- per ream	:D	Rs. 2200/- per ream	Rs. 1250/- per ream	Registration Forms DAE (Evening) Yellow Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample/specimen	26 27
Controller of Examinations Member Committee	Rs. 1885/- per ream		Rs. 2200/- per ream	Rs. 1250/- per ream	Registration Forms (TSC/DBA/D/COM & Short Course) Blue Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample/specimen	27
SECRETARY Member / Convenor Committee		NOT PARTICIPATED				



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR DROCLIREMENT & SLIDDLY OF EXAMINATION DRINTING MATERIAL

Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

Asst. S	4	ယ	2	_	s. NO.		
Asst: Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS		
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 2880/- per thousand		Rs. 3200/- per thousand	Rs. 2500/- per thousand	Enquiry form White color (CMS) size 17 x 27/2 printed on 63gm white color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and	COMPARATIVE	
Director (Ops.) STEVTA Member Committee	Rs. 3200/- per thousand		Rs. 3500/- per thousand	Rs. 2500/- per thousand	Enquiry form Yellow color size 17 x 27/2 printed on 55gm /yellow color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and numbering at five	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCESSENENT	
I.T Menhager Member Committee	Rs. 3800/- per nos.	NOT PARTICIPATED	Rs. 2100/- per nos.	Rs. 6000/- per nos.	30 Cheque Issue Register (as per sample)	ROCOREMENT & SC	
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 415/- per nos.	ATED		Rs. 390/- per nos.	Rs. 6000/- per nos.	31 Cheque Issue Memo (as per sample)	& JOPPET OF EXAMINATION PRINTING MATERIAL
Controller of Examinations Member Committee					1 1	KIN LING WALEKIAL	
SECRETARY Nember / Convenor Committee		NOT PARTICIPATED					

CENTRAL BOARD COREVERIE

NATIONAL TAX NUMB CERTECATE

(Bastled under section 20 of the F - nde (c), 179

National Tax Number (NTN) 2791706-1

SYED WAJAHAT, HUSSAIN HASHMI

ddress: SAULAT PRINTERS: 7/8; COMMERCIAL AREA NAZIMABAD-2 KARACHI

hos/Nature: Business Individual

7 Firm Reg./Company Inc. Number. /New NIC: 4210178

This certificate shall be prominently displayed in eco opicuous pla the premises in which cusiness or work for ga "inca ried on. It is required to be indicated on the signboard. Agent it is affixed.

9(155) 1. 6

08/11/2006

Chalm

- morre (DVI) LIU.

Revenue Division
FECETAL BOARD OF REVENUE
Government of Pakistan

(Issued under section 20 of the Finance Act, 2001)

3913144-8

WRADISE PRESS/PRIVATE)LIMITED

rancia: NO 021-2638453-4

CNIC Firm Reg./Company Inc.Number:

This Certificate shall be prominently displayed at a conspicuous place of the premises in which business or work for gain is carried on. It is also required to be indicated on the signboard where it is affixed.

шшш.fbr.gov.pk

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION CENTRAL BOARD OF REVENUE

NATIONAL TAX NUMBER CERTIFICATE

*National Tax Number (NTN)

254164

MUHAMMAD ANIS KHAN

Name:

e355

M/S STAN PRINTING PRESS FIRST CONTROL OF THE STATE OF WAPDA LABOUR HALL MOKHAR. THE MOHALLAH HYDERABAD

חאקייין

nus/Nature:

NIC/Firm Reg./ Company Inc. Number. New NIC : 41303313031731 This certificate shall be prominently displayed at a compagation place of the premises in which business or work-for agin is surfred on ... is also

required to be indicated on the signipoarit wherever it is affixed

Date of Issue

15/11/2005

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAL REVENUE DIVISION CENTRAL BOARD C

NATIONAL TAX NUMB CERTECATE

Greded under section 20 of the F

National Tax Number (NTN)

SYED WAJAHAT, HUSSAIN HASHM!

SAULAT PRINTERS 775, COMMERCIAL AREA NAZIMABAD-2

KARACHI

/Firm Reg./Company Inc. Number. /New NIC : 4210178555587.

the premises in which cusiness or work for ga n a This certificate shall be prominently displayed in



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI

COST OF TENDER FORM RS. 2000/-(NON REFUNDABLE)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

PRINTING & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION MATERIAL

SCHEDULE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

Date & Time of Receipt of the Tender Date & Time of Opening of the Tender Validity of the Tender Monday, 30-04-2018 at 01:30 P.M Monday, 30-04-2018 at 02:30 P.M 03 Months

S. NO.	SPECIFICATIONS	QUANTITY	RATES INCLUDING ALL TAXES	TOTAL
1.	Examination Answer Copy of 12 pages close size 8½" x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 7 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy duly stitched with thread and printed on each copy with bundling in 250 copies (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample specimen.	850,000 Nos.	Rs. 3997 Per Thousand	33,91,450 Rs
2.	Examination Answer Copy of 04 pages close size 8½" x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 4 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy bundling in 500 (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample specimen.	750,000 Nos. (Rs. 1229 Per Thousand	921,750 Rs
3.	Award List Theory size 13½ x 8½ printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample / specimen.	25,000 Nos.	Rs. 990 Per Thousand	24,750 Rs
4.	Award List (Practical) size 13% x 8%" printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) as per sample / specimen.	20,000 Nos.	Rs. 990 Per Thousand	Rs. 19,800
5.	Drawing Sheets size 20" x 30" printed on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering and bind 100 sheets in each Pad as per specimen / sample.	5,000 Nos. (Rs	S 6, 600
6.	Inner packet (Printed) size 17" x 12" without cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm with printing as per sample / specimen.	75,000 Nos.	Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. 450,000
7.	Inner packet (Blank) size 17" x 12" without cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. + 50 Per Thousand	Rs. 37, 500

Kypakhy D.

mi all A

Page 6 of 10

SHAN PRINTING PRESS



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI WARAW.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

8.	Plastic envelop in Blue color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 mircon or 51gm with printing on both side as per sample / specimen.	30,000 Nos.	Rs. 9050 Per Thousand	Rs. 2,77,500	_
9.	Plastic envelop in Black color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 micron or 51gm without printing as per sample / specimen.	30,000 Nos.	Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. 1/4 1/4 5 000	/
10.	Examination Form (Repeater) Long Course as per sample / specimen.	3,000 Nos.	Rs. Sour	Rs. 15,000	>
11.	Examination Form (Regular & Repeater) as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. SOU	Rs. 25000)
12.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/1 st Year) as per sample / specimen.	- 13,000 Nos.	Rs. 4000 Per Thousand	Rs. <u>\$ 2000</u>)
13.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/2 nd Year) as per sample / specimen.	10,000 Nos.	Rs. 4000 Per Thousand	Rs. 40, 800)
14.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/3 rd Year) as per sample / specimen.	6,000 Nos.	Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. 30,000	>
15.	Blank Computerized Marksheets (for Laser Printer) on the offset security paper, weight 110gm, size A-4 with water mark back ground U/V monogram in light green colour (Sindh Board of Technical Education) visible under ultra violet lights (As per Specimen).	100,000 Nos.	Rs. 3 S Per Thousand	Rs.350, 000)
16.	Consolidated Mark Sheets (CMS), Offset Security Paper Weight 100 Grams, Size 8.5 x 13, SBTE Logo Blue U/V monogram in light Blue Color visible under ultra violet lights	10,000 Nos.	Rs. 1000 Per Thousand	Rs. 90, 000)
17.	Envelope large size 16" x 12" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	40,000 Nos.	Rs. 3000 Per Thousand	Rs. 151. 000	
18.	Envelope medium size 12" x 10" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	40,000 Nos.	Rs. 3750 Per Thousand	Rs. 150,000)
19.	Envelope small size 9" x 4" flap size ½" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	25,000 Nos. (Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. 243750	<u>.</u>
20.	Practical Bill Forms printed on 68gm H.F (Flying) Size 23 x 36/2 (As per given specimen/sample)	4,500 Nos.	Rs. Per Sheet	Rs. 164 Sc)	
21.	Examination Memo Printed size 17 x 27/4 on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish/equivalent.	15,000 Nos.	Rs. 2200 Per Thousand	Rs. 33 000	
22.	Brown sheets for packing 36" x 48" 70gm	4 Reams (each ream of (500 sheet)	Rs. Per Ream	Rs. 2000	

Page 7 of 10

SHAM PRINTING PRE



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

23.	Income Register as per sample / specimen.	04 Nos. (Rs. 19 m Per Nos.	Rs. 7600
24.	Outward Register as per sample / specimen.	04 Nos.	Rs. 1900 Per Nos.	Rs. 7 600
25.	Registration Forms DAE (Morning) Green Paper on 80gm. Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams (Rs. 2200 Per Ream	Rs. 35200
26.	Registration Forms DAE (Evening) Yellow Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 (Reams	Rs. Per Ream	(Rs. 35200
27.	Registration Forms (TSC/DBA/D.COM & Short Course) Blue Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams	Rs. 2 2 00 Per Ream	Rs. 3 5200
28.	Enquiry forms White color (CMS) size 17 x 27/2 printed on 68gm /white color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and numbering at five places in each form with challan pasting size 17 x 27/4 as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 32 00 Per Thousand	Rs. 16,000
29.	Enquiry forms yellow color size 17 x 27/2 printed on 55gm /yellow color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and numbering at five places in each form with challan pasting size 17 x 27/4 as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 3500 Per Thousand	Rs. 17500
30.	Cheque Issue Register (As per Sample)	10 Nos.	Rs. Per Nos.	(Rs. 21000
31.	Cheque Issue Memo (As per Sample)	90 Nos. (Rs. 390 Per Nos.	35160 Rs 687205
		TOTAL AMOU	INT OF THE BID:	Q Minor

ESTIMATED COST:

Rs. 6,375,464/-(Approximate amount)



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

COST OF TENDER FORM RS. 2000/-(NON REFUNDABLE)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

PRINTING & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION MATERIAL

SCHEDULE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

Date & Time of Receipt of the Tender Date & Time of Opening of the Tender Validity of the Tender Monday, 30-04-2018 at 01:30 P.M Monday, 30-04-2018 at 02:30 P.M 03 Months

S. NO.	SPECIFICATIONS	QUANTITY	RATES INCLUDING ALL TAXES	TOTAL
1.	Examination Answer Copy of 12 pages close size 8½" x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 7 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy duly stitched with thread and printed on each copy with bundling in 250 copies (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper	850,000 Nos. (Rs. 4990 Per Thousand	Rs.4241500
2.	Allowed) as per sample specimen. Examination Answer Copy of 04 pages close size 8½" x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 4 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy bundling in 500 (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample specimen.	750,000 Nos.	Rs. /375/ Per Thousand	Rs./03/250
3.	Award List Theory size 13½ x 8½ printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample / specimen.	25,000 Nos.	Rs. 1029 Per Thousand	Rs. 25725
4.	Award List (Practical) size 13% x 8%" printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) as per sample / specimen.	20,000 Nos. (Rs. 1039 Per Thousand	As. 20180
5.	Drawing Sheets size 20" x 30" printed on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering and bind 100 sheets in each Pad as per specimen / sample.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 8/40 Per sheet	Rs. 912000
6.	Inner packet (Printed) size 17" x 12" without cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm with printing as per sample / specimen.	75,000 Nos.	Rs. 9500 Per Thousand	Rs. <u>63750</u> €
7.	Inner packet (Blank) size 17" x 12" without cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 7900 Per Thousand	R8.39500

RIMA AGA

1

M

Page 6 of 10



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

-		•			_
8.	Plastic envelop in Blue color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 mircon or 51gm with printing on both side as per sample / specimen.	30,000 Nos.	Rs. 12-12 Per Thousand	(Rs. 367.500	
9.	Plastic envelop in Black color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 micron or 51gm without printing as per sample / specimen.	30,000 Nos.	Rs. ///20 Per Theusand	(Rs. 357000	
10.	Examination Form (Repeater) Long Course as per sample / specimen.	3,000 Nos.	Rs. 37/9 Per Thousand	Rs. ///57	
11.	Examination Form (Regular & Repeater) as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 3350) Per Thousand	Rs. 16750	
12.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/1 st Year) as per sample / specimen.	13,000 Nos.	Rs. 2245 Per Thousand	Rs. <u>2-9/85</u>)
13.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/2 nd Year) as per sample / specimen.	10,000 Nos.	Rs. 2/85 Per Thousand	Rs:2/850)	
14.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/3 rd Year) as per sample / specimen.	6,000 Nos. (Rs. 2-339 Per Thousand	Rs. <u>/4034</u>	
15.	Blank Computerized Marksheets (for Laser Printer) on the offset security paper, weight 110gm, size A-4 with water mark back ground U/V monogram in light green colour (Sindh Board of Technical Education) visible under ultra violet lights (As per Specimen).	100,000 Nos.	Rs. 6/90 Per Thousand	RS. 690000	a•1
16.	Consolidated Mark Sheets (CMS), Offset Security Paper Weight 100 Grams, Size 8.5 x 13, SBTE Logo Blue U/V monogram in light Blue Color visible under ultra violet lights	10,000 Nos.	Rs. 8/90 Per Tihousand	Rs. 89000	
17.	Envelope large size 16" x 12" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	40,000 Nos.	Rs. <u>3800</u> Per Thousand (Rs. 152000	
18.	Envelope medium size 12" x 10" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	40,000 Nos.	Rs. 3/50 Per Thousand	Rs. /26.000	
19.	Envelope small size $9" \times 4"$ flap size $\frac{1}{2}"$ made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	25,000 Nos.	Rs. //25 Per Thousand	Rs. <u>28/25</u>	<i>)</i>
20.	Practical Bill Forms printed on 68gm H.F (Flying) Size 23 x 36/2 (As per given specimen/sample)	4,500 Nos.	Rs. 15 Per Sheet	(Rs. <u>67500</u>)	ų.
21.	Examination Memo Printed size 17 \times 27/4 on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish/equivalent.	15,000 Nos	Rs. 1085 Per Thousand	As. 16275)
22.	Brown sheets for packing 36" x 48" 70gm	4 Reams (each ream of 500 sheet)	Rs. 5900 Per Ream	Rs. 23600) ·

Page 7 of 10



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI MANAMAR Shife. edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

23.	Income Register as per sample / specimen.	04 Nos.	Rs. SBOO Per Nos.	Rs. 23200
24.	Outward Register as per sample / specimen.	04 Nos. (Rs. <u>5200</u> Per Nos.	Rs. <u>20800</u>
25.	Registration Forms DAE (Morning) Green Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams (Rs. 1925 Per Ream	Rs. 30800
26.	Registration Forms DAE (Evening) Yellow Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams	Rs. 1975 Per Ream	Rs. <u>71600</u>
27.	Registration Forms (TSC/DBA/D.COM & Short Course) Blue Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams	Per Ream	Rs. 30160
28.	Enquiry forms White color (CMS) size 17 x 27/2 printed on 68gm. Awhite color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and numbering at five places in each form with challan pasting size 17 x 27/4 as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 2880 Per Thousand	(Rs. 14400)
29.	Enquiry forms yellow color size 17 x 27/2 printed on 55gm /yellow color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and numbering at five places in each form with challan pasting size 17 x 27/4 as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 3200 Per Thousand	R (16000)
30.	Cheque Issue Register (As per Sample)	10 Nos.	Rs. 3000 Per Nos.	s.38000
31.	Cheque Issue Memo (As per Sample)	90 Nos. (Rs. 4/5 Per Nos.	R. 37350
		TOTAL AMOU	INT OF THE BID:	0290541

ESTIMATED COST: Rs. 6,375,464/-

(Approximate amount)



ST-22, BLOCK-6; MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

COST OF TENDER FORM RS. 2000/-(NON REFUNDABLE)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

PRINTING & SUPPLY OF EXAMINATION MATERIAL

SCHEDULE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

Date & Time of Receipt of the Tender Date & Time of Opening of the Tender Validity of the Tender Monday, 30-04-2018 at 01:30 P.M Monday, 30-04-2018 at 02:30 P.M 03 Months

s. NO.	SPECIFICATIONS	QUANTITY	RATES INCLUDING ALL TAXES	TOTAL
1.	Examination Answer Copy of 12 pages close size 8½" x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 7 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy duly stitched with thread and printed on each copy with bundling in 250 copies (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample specimen.	850,000 Nos.	RsRs	Rs. 2721Co
2.	Examination Answer Copy of 04 pages close size 8½" x 11½" printed on 68gm flying high finish / equivalent local with page numbering 4 insignia in the binding side of each page. Serial No. on each copy bundling in 500 (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample specimen.	750,000 Nos. (Rs Per Thousand	Rs.
3.	Award List Theory size 13¼ x 8¾ printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) (As per Pakistan Standards PSQCA, No Recycled Paper Allowed) as per sample / specimen.	25,000 Nos.	Rs Per Thousand	Rs. 2/17/2/
4.	Award List (Practical) size 13½ x 8½" printed on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish / equivalent local one side printing with two perforation and numbering at three places in each sheet and bound in pad shape (100 leaves in each pad) as per sample / specimen.	20,000 Nos.	RsPer Thousand	/Rs
5.	Drawing Sheets size 20" x 30" printed on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering and bind 100 sheets in each Pad as per specimen / sample.	5,000 Nos.	Rs Per sheet	16, 88,500/
6.	Inner packet (Printed) size 17" x 12" without cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm with printing as per sample / specimen.	75,000 Nos. (Rs Per Thousand	Rs. 1.123,5 m
7.	Inner packet (Blank) size 17" x 12" without cloth line, flap size 2" folding on two side and bottom made on craft (aa Golden) paper superior quality 68gm as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. 114 /

RIMWA JEAN

W.

11/200

Page 6 of 10



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

-	District and the District and District and the District and District and District and District and District	T	1	
8.	Plastic envelop in Blue color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 mircon or 51gm with printing on both side as per sample / specimen.	30,000 Nos.	Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. / / / /
9.	Plastic envelop in Black color for question paper size 18" x 13" made on 150 micron or 51gm without printing as per sample / specimen.	30,000 Nos.	Rs. // // (Per Thousand	Rs. 186,000/2
10.	Examination Form (Repeater) Long Course as per sample / specimen.	3,000 Nos.	Rs. Moore) (Per Thousand	Rs. 4500/2
11.	Examination Form (Regular & Repeater) as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos. (Rs Per Thousand	(Rs.
12.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/1 st Year) as per sample / specimen.	13,000 Nos.	Rs. 25000 (Per Thousand	Rs. 325 00/2
13.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/2 nd Year) as per sample / specimen.	10,000 Nos.	Per Thousand	(Rs. 25,000)2
14.	Examination Form (Part/Semester/3 rd Year) as per sample / specimen.	6,000 Nos.	Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. 15 North
15.	Blank Computerized Marksheets (for Laser Printer) on the offset security paper, weight 110gm, size A-4 with water mark back ground U/V monogram in light green colour (Sindh Board of Technical Education) visible under ultra violet lights (As per Specimen).	100,000 Nos.	Per Thousand	Rs. 100 Nav 1
16.	Consolidated Mark Sheets (CMS), Offset Security Paper Weight 100 Grams, Size 8.5 x 13, SBTE Logo Blue U/V monogram in light Blue Color visible under ultra violet lights	10,000 Nos. (Rs. /d/ row// Per Thousand	Rs. 100 pon/2
17.	Envelope large size 16" x 12" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	40,000 Nos.	Rs Per Thousand	Ns.
18.	Envelope medium size 12" x 10" flap size 2" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	40,000 Nos.	Rs. Per Thousand	Rs. 408 Dew
19.	Envelope small size 9" x 4" flap size ½" made on Craft (aa Golden) paper 68gm / equivalent with printing as per sample / specimen.	25,000 Nos. (Rs. May 0/4/ Per Thousand	Rs. 441780
20.	Practical Bill Forms printed on 68gm H.F (Flying) Size 23 x 36/2 (As per given specimen/sample)	4,500 Nos.	Rs. 10/1	Rs. 39 156/2
21.	Examination Memo Printed size 17 x 27/4 on 68gm white printing paper flying high finish/equivalent.	15,000 Nos	RsPer Thousand	Rs. 23.8 av j
22.	Brown sheets for packing 36" x 48" 70gm	4 Reams (each ream of 500 sheet)	Rs Per Ream	Rs. 74 37 5

While get

Page 7 of 10



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

			of home had	6. I Annali
23.	Income Register as per sample / specimen.	04 Nos.	Per Nos. (Rs. 44,005/2
			Rs. 18 3/1/2	Rs. 1. 400/2
24.	Outward Register as per sample / specimen.	04 Nos.	Per Nos.	
25.	Registration Forms DAE (Morning) Green Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams	RsPer Ream	Rs.
26.	Registration Forms DAE (Evening) Yellow Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams	Rs Per Ream	Rs. 20,000/2
27.	Registration Forms (TSC/DBA/D.COM & Short Course) Blue Paper on 80gm Imported offset paper with printing numbering as per sample / specimen.	16 Reams	Rs. 12 Sa/A Per Ream	Rs. 10,100/2
28.	Enquiry forms White color (CMS) size 17 x 27/2 printed on 68gm /white color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and numbering at five places in each form with challan pasting size 17 x 27/4 as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs. 1500/2 Per Thousand	Rs. 12,500 /2
29.	Enquiry forms yellow color size 17 x 27/2 printed on 55gm /yellow color printing paper (Century) equivalent local both side printing with two perforation and numbering at five places in each form with challan pasting size 17 x 27/4 as per sample / specimen.	5,000 Nos.	Rs	Rs. 143 MOTE
30.	Cheque Issue Register (As per Sample)	10 Nos.	Rs. Per Nos.	Rs.
31.	Cheque Issue Memo (As per Sample)	90 Nos. (Rs. Per Nos.	Rs. 54000/
		TOTAL ARIOL	INT OF THE BID:	81 4 11271 4

ESTIMATED COST:

Rs. 6,375,464/-(Approximate amount)

Page 8 of 10



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

ATTENDANCE SHEET

MANAGE A

ATTENDANCE FOR OPENING OF THE TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING, PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS

Ref: IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268 Dated: 09-04-2018

T00023-17-0001

Dated: 30-04-2018 Time: 2.30 pm

S. NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE
1	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	eNot Participal	Not Participated
2	M/s. Shan Printing Press	Not Parkii Pated	Not Participaty
3	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	Not BanticiPated	Not Perkispatd
4	M/s. Saulat Printers	S. Wajahat	On
5	M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	Nadeem	Nalem.

Asst. Secretary (General)

SBTE, Karachi (MEMBER COMMITTEE) I.T Manager

SBTE, Karachi (MEMBER COMMITTEE) **Audit Officer**

SBTE, Karachi (MEMBER COMMITTEE)

Principal

GPI, Azam Basti, Karachi (MEMBER COMMITTEE)

Director (Ops.)

STEVTA, Karachi

(MEMBER COMMITTEE)

Controller of Examinations

SBTE, Karachi

(MEMBER COMMITTEE)

SECRETARY

SBTE, Karachi

(CONVENOR COMMITTEE)



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

MINUTES OF THE MEETING

OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 30-04-2018 AT 02:30PM

IN CONNECTION WITH OPENING OF FOLLOWING TENDER:

SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING, PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS

Bid Validity Period:

N.I.T No. & Date

N.C.B

(Single Stage One Envelope

Procedure)

90 days from the date of Opening of Tender

IFB No.SBTE/STORE/2018-268

Tender Opened on:

Monday 30-04-2018 at 02:30 P.M

Dated: 09-04-2018

PRESENT:

Secretary, SBTE Karachi 1)

Convener (In the Chair)

2) Controller of Examinations, SBTE Karachi Member

I.T Manager, SBTE, Karachi 3)

Member

4) Audit Officer, SBTE, Karachi Member

Director (Ops.), S.T.E.V.T.A 5)

Member

Principal, G.P.I, Azam Basti 6)

Member

Assistant Secretary (General), SBTE Karachi 7)

Member/Secretary of the

Committee

The following representatives of the firms were also present at the time of opening of Tender. (Attendance Sheet is enclosed).

<u>S.#</u> NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES NAME OF FIRMS

1) Mr. Wajahat Hussain M/s. Saulat Printers

2)

M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.

The meeting started with the recitation from the Holy Quran. Thereafter the following item of the Agenda was taken up for consideration.

ITEM: TO OPEN AND EVALUATE THE BIDS / TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF **DUPLICATING, PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS**

Following Five (05) Firms had purchased the Tender documents from this office towards payment of prescribed fee, but only two (02) Firms out of them have submitted their bids till the deadline of submission, as noted below:-

Page 1 of 3



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

<u>S.#</u>	BID DOCUMENTS PURCHASED BY:	BIDS SUBMITTED BY:
1)	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	1) M/s. Saulat Printers
2)	M/s. Shan Printing Press	2) M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.
3)	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	•
4)	M/s. Saulat Printers	
5)	M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	

Sealed bids were opened at 02:30 p.m in presence of the participants and the rates quoted by the bidders were read aloud and encircled by Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following is the details of bids announced:

S.No.	Name of Bidder	Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1)	M/s. Saulat Printers	Rs. 2,357,850/-	Rs. 118,000/-	P.O No. 04159881 Dated 30-04-2018
3)	M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	Rs. 2,151,601/-	Rs. 120,000/-	P.O No. 50678230 Dated 30-04-2018

The Procurement Committee examined/scrutinized the received bids alongwith required documents submitted by the aforesaid bidder. During the scrutiny, it was observed that both bidders had submitted the required documents and completed the codel formalities which are mandatory, hence they are eligible according to Eligibility Criteria.

RESOLUTION:

After a comprehensive discussion it was unanimously resolved with the following recommendations by all the Members that the job(s) against under reference tender may be awarded to the qualified bidders whose bids are found "Lowest Evaluated Bid" as per following details:

- i) M/s. Saulat Printers The bidder has submitted all the required documents and completed the codel formalities which are mandatory, hence eligible and responsive bidder and their rate are found lowest in 01 item. The committee Recommended for award items No. 1 being lowest rate in this item.
- ii) M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd. The bidder has submitted all the required documents and completed the codel formalities which are mandatory, hence eligible and responsive bidder and their rates are found lowest in 14 Items. The committee Recommended for award items No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15 being lowest rates in these items.

Omer

Page 2 of 3



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

CONCLUSION:

All the Members unanimously agreed upon the resolution mentioned above and further recommended that the Contract may be awarded to the above bidders being itemwise lowest bidder according to their quoted rates, subject to approval of the Chairman SBTE Karachi.

1)	Secretary, SBTE Karachi	Convener	MINE S
2)	Controller of Examinations, SBTE Karachi	Member	
3)	I.T Manager, SBTE Karachi	Member	
4)	Audit Officer, SBTE Karachi	Member	Almi filmi
5)	Director (Ops.) STEVTA Karachi	Member	
6)	Principal, G.P.I, Azam Basti, Karachi	Member	- Brown
7)	Asst. Secretary (General), SBTE Karachi	Member	Omar

The meeting came to close with a vote of Thanks to and from the Chair.

Assistant Secretary (General) / Secretary of Procurement Committee



Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT & SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING / PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS

M	5	4	ω	2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S. NO.
men	M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS
No. of the second	Rs. 21,51,601/-	Rs. 23,57,850/-		-		Total Cost of Tender
G 455 Fd	Rs. 120,000/-	Rs. 118,000/-			8	05% Bid Security of the total amount of Tender
P	P.O No. 50678230 dated 30- 04-2018	P.O No. 04159881 dated 30-04-2018	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	Pay order No. dated and amount for Earnest Money
the fire	Rs. 270/- per ream	Rs. 269/- per ream	ATED	ATED	ATED	Duplicating Paper Ream containing 500 Sheets in each Ream. Size: 8½ x 13½ 60 Grams Super quality, smooth finish good texture strictly without variation in any Ream under any circumstances subject to satisfactory acceptance & printing on our Machines. Any Ream which is not suitable for Risograph Machine is to be replaced immediately.
Costollous Experience	Rs. 642.33 per ream	Rs. 659/- per ream				2 Photostat Paper Large size 8½ x 13½ Super quality (Indonesia) 80 Grams containing 500 Sheets in each Ream or equivalent
ARA			NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	REMARKS

Asst. Secretary (General)
Member Committee Onder

Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee

Director (Ops.) STEVIA Member Committee

I.T Manager Member Committee

Audit Officer Member Committee

Controller of Examinations Member Committee

Member / Convenor Committee SECRETARY



Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M

Asst. S	5	4	ω	N	_	S. NO.		74.	
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS		COMPARATIVE S	
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 468/- per ream	Rs. 580/- per ream				Photostat Paper A-4 Size: 8½ x 11 Super quality (Indonesia) 80 Grams containing 500 Sheets in each Ream or equivalent	3	OMPARATIVE STATE	
Director (ops.) STEVTA Member Confinitee	Rs. 2047.50 per box	Rs. 3800/- per box					Printer Paper Continuous Size: 11 x 15 Super quality per box 1000 sheets (Indonesia 80 Gram) or equivalent.	4	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT & SUPP
I.T Manager Member Committee	Rs. 698.49 per ream	Rs. 1135/- per ream	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	Colour Paper (Green) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	5	R PROCUREMENT & SI	
Audit Officer Member Committee	Rs. 698.49 per ream	Rs. 1135/- per ream	NTED	NTED		Colour Paper (Light Green) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	6	JPPLY OF DUPLICATING / PHO	
Controller of Examinations Member Committee	Rs. 698.49 per ream	Rs. 1325/- per ream				Colour Paper (Blue) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	7	LY OF DUPLICATING / PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS	
SECRETARY 8/10			NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED		REMARKS	UTER PAPERS	



Ŋ	4	ω	Ν	_	S. NO.	Ref: IFB
M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS	Ref: IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268, Dated: 09-04-2018 COMPARATIVE S
Rs. 698.49 per ream	Rs. 1135/- per ream				Colour Paper (Off White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream	.68, Dated: 09-04-2018 DMPARATIVE STATE 8
Rs. 698.49 per ream	Rs. 1390/- per ream				Colour Paper (Yellow) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	8-268, Dated: 09-04-2018 COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT & SUP
Rs. 632.33 per ream	Rs. 750/- per ream	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	R PROCUREMENT & S
Rs. 468/- per ream	Rs. 580/- per ream	ЭATED	ICIPATED	»ATED	Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 11 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING / PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS
Rs. 899.73 per ream	Rs. 1375/- per ream				Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: (A3) containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	Date & Time of Date & Time of Date & Time of DTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAF
		NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED		UTER PAPERS REMARKS

Asst. Secretary (General)
Member Committee

Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee

Member Committee

I.T Manager Member Committee

the true Audit Officer

Member Committee

Controller of Examinations
Member Committee

SECRETARYX/
Member / Convenor Committee



Asst	C)	4	ω	Ν	_	s. No.	Ref: IF
Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee	M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	M/s. Saulat Printers	M/s. New Indus Printing Press	M/s. Shan Printing Press	M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd.	NAME OF BIDDERS	Ref: IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268, Dated: 09-04-2018 COMPARATIVE S 1 13
Principal, GPI, Azam Basti Member Committee	Rs. 889.20 per ream	Rs. 1400/- per ream				Laser Paper Brilliant Size: 297 x 420 Super quality (70 Gram) or equivalent.	268, Dated: 09-04-2018 OMPARATIVE STATE
Director (ops.) STEVTA Member Committee	Rs. 1989/- per ream	Rs. 2400/- per ream				Computerization Registration Card Long course 8.5x12 White (As per Specimen) paper 150 grams.	MENT FOR TENDER FOI
I.T Manager Member Committee	Rs. 1989/- per ream	Rs. 2650/- per ream	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATE	Computerization Registration Card Short course 8.5x12 Yellow (As per Specimen) naner 150 grams	R PROCUREMENT & SI
Audit Officer Member Committee			NTED	ATED	\TED	I	Date & Time of Openin 8-268, Dated: 09-04-2018 COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT & SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING / PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS 1 13 14 15 1 15 1 17 18 1 18 1 18 1 18 1 18 1 1
Controller of Examinations Member Committee						1	Date & Time of COMPUTER PAP
SECRETARY Member / Convenor Committee			NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED	NOT PARTICIPATED		Date & Time of Opening: 30th April, 2018, at 2:30P.M UTER PAPERS REMARKS



TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING, PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS **BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT**

Ref: IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268, dated: 09-04-2018

S.#

in related Field years showing turnover of Three Years Experience Assessment orders of income of atleast 03 min. 2.5Million per QUALIFICATION ELIGIBILITY / CRITERIA M/s. Paradise Press Pvt. Ltd. Not Participated Not Participated M/s. Shan Printing Press Not Participated Not Participated M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd. Attached Attached M/s. New Indus Printing Not Participated Not Participated Press Date & Time of Opening: 30-04-2018, at 2:30P.M M/s. Saulat Printers Attached Attached

Asst. Secretary (General) Member Committee S.

5

(Refundable) in shape of

Not Participated

Not Participated

amounting to Rs. 120,000/-

Submitted Pay Order

Not Participated

Submitted Pay Order amounting to Rs

118,000/-

Bid Security @ 5% (Five Percent) of the bid price

never been Blacklisted

ω

in case of procurement of

An Affidavit of Stamp Paper that the firm ha

Not Participated

Not Participated

Attached

Not Participated

Attached

Income Tax & Sales Tax Registration with FBR for

Not Participated

Not Participated

Attached

Not Participated

Attached

2

თ

REMARKS

Not Participated

Not Participated

QUALIFIED

Not Participated

QUALIFIED

Principal, GPI Azam Basti Member Committee

Director (Oper) STEVIA Member Committee

I.T Manager Member Committee

Convenor Committee SECRETARY

Controller of Examinations Member Committee

Member Committee

Audit Officer

Anition!



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

1) SPPRA COPY 2) OFFICE COPY

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Sindh Board of Technical Education Karachi
2.	Tender Reference No:	<u>IFB No. SBTE/STORE/2018-268</u> dated 09-04-2018
3.	Tender Description/Name of work/item:	Tender for Supply of Duplicating, Photostat & Computer Papers
4.	Method of Procurement:	National Competitive Bidding, Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure
5.	Tender Published:	 Daily Express Tribune (English) Daily Ummat (Urdu) Daily Sobh (Sindhi) www.sbte.edu.pk www.pprasindh.gov.pk
6.	Total Bid documents sold:	<u>05 (Four)</u>
7.	Total Bids Received:	02 (Two)
8.	Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)	Not Applicable
9.	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):	Not Applicable
10.	Bid(s) Rejected:	<u>Nil</u>
11.	Financial Bid Opening date:	Monday, 30 th April, 2018 at 2.30PM

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

12.	Bid Evaluation	Keport:				
S. N o.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ Rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Saulat Printers	Rs. 2,357,850/-	1 st Lowest in Respective items	Closer	Eligible and Responsive Bidder. Rates found lowest.	Successful Bidder for Award of Contract for 01Item. The committee Recommended for award item No.1 being lowest rate in this item) Cost Rs. 1,425,700/- (including all taxes)
2.	M/s. N.M Impex Pvt. Ltd.	Rs. 2,151,601.9	1 st Lowest in Respective items	Closer	Eligible and Responsive Bidder. Rates found lowest.	Successful Bidder for Award of Contract for 14 Items. The committee Recommended for award items No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15 being lowest rates in these items) Cost Rs. 734,391.70 (including all taxes)



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

Accumulated total amount of 1st & 2nd Lowest Bidders is Rs. 2,160,091.7 (Including All Taxes)

Signatures of the Members of Procurement Committee.

Asst. Secretary(General) Member Committee

Member Committee

Audit Officer Member Committee

Principal, G.P.I Azam Basti Member Committee

Member Committee

Controller of Examinations Member Committee

Member / Convener



TAXPAYER REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

ORIGINAL

3600171-6

COMPANY-(PRIVATE LTD.)

Reg. / Inc No.

0072903

Reg. / Inc Date:

23-JUN-2010

Name

N.M.IMPEX (PŘIVATE) LIMITED

Address

11/B, ATTATURK BLOCK, NEW GARDEN TOWN, NEW GARDEN TOWN, LAHORE

DISTT:LAHORE, PUNJAB

Principal Activity

NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADE

Other Activities

1) IMPORTER/EXPORTER

Registered for

income Tax

w.e.f

28-JUN-2010

Sales Tax

w.e.f

06-AUG-2010

(WHOLESALER)

Representative's

CNIC/ NTN

2905391

Name

MUZAMMAL

Email Address

SUPPLY_CHAIN_SOLUTION@PTCL.NET

Tax Office

RTO: LAHORE

Business Name

1) REGISTERED FOR SALES TAX w.e.f 06-Aug-2010

M/S N.M IMPEX (PRIVATE) LIMITED

11/8, ATTATURK BLOCK, NEW GARDEN TOWN, LAHORE, LAHORE, PUNJAB









ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, SULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

COST OF TENDER FORM RS. 1000/(NON REFUNDABLE)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

PURCHASE & SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING, PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS

SCHEDULE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

Date & Time of Receipt of the Tender Date & Time of Opening of the Tender Validity of the Tender Monday, 30-04-2018 at 01:30P.M Monday, 30-04-2018 at 02:30P.M 03 Months

S. NO.	SPECIFICATIONS	QUANTITY	RATES INCLUDING ALL TAXES	TOTAL
1.	Duplicating Paper Ream containing 500 Sheets in each Ream. Size: 8½ x 13½ 60 Grams Super quality, smooth finish good texture strictly without variation in any Ream under any circumstances subject to satisfactory acceptance & printing on our Machines. Any Ream which is not suitable for Risograph Machine is to be replaced immediately.	5300 Reams.	Rs. 269 Per Ream	Rs./425700
2.	Photostat Paper Large size 8½ x 13½ Super quality (Indonesia) 80 Grams containing 500 Sheets in each Ream or equivalent	450 Reams.	Rs. 659 Per Ream	Rs.296.550
3.	Photostat Paper A-4 Size: 8½ x 11 Super quality (Indonesia) 80 Grams containing 500 Sheets in each Ream or equivalent	400 Reams.	Rs. 580 Per Ream	(Rs. 232000)
4.	Printer Paper Continuous Size: 11 x 15 Super quality per box 1000 sheets (Indonesia 80 Gram) or equivalent.	12 Box (Rs. 3000 Per.Bex	Rs. 45600
5.	Colour Paper (Green) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	· 40 Reams.	Rs. //35 Per Ream	Rs. 45400
6.	Colour Paper (Light Green) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	20 Reams.	Rs. //35 Per Ream	Rs. <u>22700</u>
7.	Colour Paper (Blue) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	30 (Reams.	Rs. /325 Per Ream	Rg. 39750

Rilling work him

Page 6 of 9



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAM UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI WANN, Sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

8. Colour Paper (Off White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	
9. Colour Paper (Yellow) 80 Grams, imported Size: $8\% \times 13$ containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	40 Reams Rs. 1390 Rs. 55600
10. Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	20 Reams Rs. 750 Rs. 15000
11. Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 11 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	10 Reams Rs. SOC Rs. SOCO
12. Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: (A3) containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	20 Rs. <u>/3.75</u> Rs. <u>27500</u> Per Ream
13. Laser Paper Brilliant Size: 297 x 420 Super quality (70 Gram) or equivalent.	08 Ream Per Ream Rs. 11200
14. Computerization Registration Card Long course 8.5x12 White (As per Specimen) paper 150 grams.	
 Computerization Registration Card Short course 8.5x12 Yellow (As per Specimen) paper 150 grams. 	Ream
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID:

ESTIMATED COST:

Rs. 2,062,650/-(Approximate amount)



ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

COST OF TENDER FORM RS. 1000/(NON REFUNDABLE)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

PURCHASE & SUPPLY OF DUPLICATING, PHOTOSTAT & COMPUTER PAPERS

SCHEDULE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

Date & Time of Receipt of the Tender Date & Time of Opening of the Tender Validity of the Tender Monday, 30-04-2018 at 01:30P.M Monday, 30-04-2018 at 02:30P.M 03 Months

S. NO.	SPECIFICATIONS	QUANTITY	RATES INCLUDING ALL TAXES	TOTAL
1.	Duplicating Paper Ream containing 500 Sheets in each Ream. Size: 8½ x 13½ 60 Grams Super quality, smooth finish good texture strictly without variation in any Ream under any circumstances subject to satisfactory acceptance & printing on our Machines. Any Ream which is not suitable for Risograph Machine is to be replaced immediately.	5300 Reams.	Rs. 2/0—III	Rs.1431000
2.	Photostat Paper Large size 8½ x 13½ Super quality (Indonesia) 80 Grams containing 500 Sheets in each Ream or equivalent	450 Reams.	Rs. 64233 Per Ream	Rs289048.5
3.	Photostat Paper A-4 Size: 8½ x 11 Super quality (Indonesia) 80 Grams containing 500 Sheets in each Ream or equivalent	400 Reams. (Rs Per Ream	Rs. 187-200
4.	Printer Paper Continuous Size: 11 x 15 Super quality per box 1000 sheets (Indonesia 80 Gram) or equivalent.	12 Box (Rs. 2047:52 Per Box	RS 24570-0
5.	Colour Paper (Green) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	40 Reams.	Rs. <u>698.49</u> Per Ream	Rs.27939.60
6.	Colour Paper (Light Green) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	20 Reams.	Rs. 69810 Per Ream	Rs. 199/93.86
7.	Colour Paper (Blue) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	30 Reams.	Rs. 69849 Per Ream) F(s. 20954. 1)

Alan A St.

Page 6 of 9



SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ST-22, BLOCK-6, MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbte.edu.pk, Tel#: 021-99243329-30, Fax#: 021-99244166

8.	Colour Paper (Off White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	30 Reams	Rs. /9219 Per Ream	RS. 20914 5
9.	Colour Paper (Yellow) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	40 Reams (Rs. <u>69849</u> Per Ream	Rs.13949.80-0
10.	Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 13 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	20 Reams	Rs. <u>632-33</u> Per Ream	Rs. 12646.60
11.	Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: 8½ x 11 containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	10 Reams	Rs. 168 Per Ream	(Rs. 1680 - 1)
12.	Laser Paper (White) 80 Grams, imported Size: (A3) containing 500 Sheets in each Ream.	20 Reams	Rs. 299 13 Per Regm	Rs.17994.60
13.	Laser Paper Brilliant Size: 297 x 420 Super quality (70 Gram) or equivalent.	08 Ream	Rs. 881.20 Per Ream	Rs. 7113.60.
14.	Computerization Registration Card Long course 8.5x12 White (As per Specimen) paper 150 grams. 500 Sheets Resm	20 Ream (Rs. 1984	Rs. 39780-10
15.	Computerization Registration Card Short course 8.5x12 Yellow (As per Specimen) paper 150 grams.	20 Ream (Rs. 1989 Per Ream	Rs. 39780
		TOTAL AMOU	NT OF THE BIP :	7. 151.601

ESTIMATED COST:

Rs. 2,062,650/-(Approximate amount)

